•	Docket No.: MM4579	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-00(7) P08/REV03	Potent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼ 102310		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chung-Che TSAI citizensof Taiwan, R.O.C.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: UltraTera Corporation	
	Internal Address: No. 2 Li-Hsin Road	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	3, Science-Based Industrial Park	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Hsinchu, TAIWAN, R.O.C.	
	Street Address: (Same as above)	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: October 18, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	
Additional numbers attac	ched? □ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Eugene Lieberstein	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: <u>ANDERSON KILL &amp; OLICK, P.C.</u> 2/12/2002 6T0N11 00000233 011944 10314064	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
FC:8021 40.00 CH	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas	8. Deposit account number:	
42nd Floor	01-1944	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10020	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.</li> </ol>	use this space	
Eugene Lieberstein  Name of Person Signing	December 5, 2002	
Total number of pages including cover si	Signature heet, attachments, and document:  Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with	h required cover sheet information to:	

21989

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

	hereby acknowledged, the undersigned	idable consideration, the
Inventor(s) Full Name(s)	. Chung - Che TSAI	
Fun Name(s)		
Hereby sell, assign	and transfer to	
Assignee	UltraTera Corporation	
Name and Add		sed Industrial Park,
	Hsinchu, TAIWAN, R.O.C.	
which are disclose	the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to a in the Application for United States Letters Patent entitled ULTI-CHIP SEMICONDUCTOR PACKAGE AND REOF	Ī
Which applicatio	) was	
Complete eithe	b) filed on the	
	Serial No.	
extensions, division	all United States Letters Patents which may be granted tons, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations there international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Pro	of, and the right to all
	zed and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue and to said assignee.	ny and all of said Letters
undersigned will execute all rightfu	I that, when requested, without charge to but at the expertecute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and release to other papers; and generally do everything possible whom aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protect	issue patent applications; nich said Assignee shall
	gned at HSINCHU, TAIWAN, R.O.C	
Inventor(s) Full Signature(	chis-de Jsai	Chung-Che TSAI

**RECORDED: 12/05/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013562 FRAME: 0036